SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L )«Mw‘h%@/ VS, &J«A"(:

NO._§77~©7 ED °NO./$a7-©6 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S&W

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ ?g‘ 260
LEVY (PER PARCEL $
MAILING COSTS /; ao

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $1? 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ & 7100
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3560
TRANSFER TAX FORM $245-66
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500~
COPIES $ (5.0
T S
NOTARY TOTAL ***********E*i*:k****** % 36%0@
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Qo%ya‘-f
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $7FE500
TOTAL **#dssstiesksonhsht ik skss ¢ 3 ?8‘ a(#
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $+6-00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOTAL *#skkksskxsnsohstrsionkns § o (=

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 .
DELINQUENT 20 $_ /00

TOTAL ********************** $ § @

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§ :
TOTA-]; *’k******************** $ ‘-O_—_
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s [YOw0
MISC. 'pouucf1&£/ $ /71Ty
s
TOTAL e 3 sk A e ol o e e ok ol oo e ke ok ok e ke ok ol o $ Z‘77Z'07 B‘W}w
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /0993,

G 0,67
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuUITE 5000 ~ MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) B27-1322 v
FAX (215) 627-7734

October 8, 2007

Columbiz
Harry A, Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriffs Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX

BOOK WRIT

RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/BM CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v,
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE
Term Mo 2006 CV 1827

Property address:
217 East 4th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: October 24, 2007
Dear SirfMadam;
Kindly stay the Sheriffs Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and return any unused

costs. | collected $8853.48 towards my client’s debi.

Thank you for your cooperatian.

JAG/

ceC: Preetendra Yadav
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC,
Acct. #1391832
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck Ir., Esquire

Aftomey LD .#16132

Suitc 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff !

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES

HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, IN THE COURT OF COMMON

1111 Northpoint Drive Building 4, Suite 100, Coppel, PLEAS

TX, 75019
V8. Plaintiff OF Colunbia COUNTY

CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2006 CV 1827
217 East 4th Street Berwick, ,
PA 18603 .

AFFIDAVIY

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 5/8/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INGC. F/K/A

ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISGQUNT COMPANY, by its specially appointed

counsel, Joseph A. Goldbeck Jr., represents as follows; '
1. 1am the attorney for and represcntative of Plaintiff. 1 am authorized to make and do :

make this affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff: and that the facts set are true and correct to the best of *

my knowledge, information and belief. ;

2. Tcollected § 8853.48 towards my client's debt.
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 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

September 13, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., §/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

DOCKET # 57ED2007 JD # 18327JD2006

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount duc on sewer account #105754 for the property located at
217 E. 4" $treet Berwick, Pa through October 2007 is $260,54.

Pleasc fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have,
Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing fmpaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, PedddS e Fa4Gpparunity Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-T734

August 22, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. FIKIA
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOLUNT COMPANY
Vs,
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE
Term No. 2006 CV 1527
Pro address:
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: August 29, 2007

Dear SirfMadam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for August 29, 2007 ta October 24,
2007.

This is a second postponement as aliowed pursuant to Pa, R.C.P 3120 3(b) amended sffective
January 1. 2007.
Thank you far your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.

JAGHIb

o0 Preetendra Yadavy
CITIFISANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC.
Acct #1391832
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(BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |
July 18,2007
Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheni{T of Columbin County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

DOCKET # 57ED2007 JD # 1827102006

Dear Timothy:

The upduted balance due on sewer aceount #105754 for the property located at
217 East 4™ Stroct Berwick, Pa through September 2007 is §170.58.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions (hat you may have,
Sincerely,

Kristy Romig
Authority Clerk

' Hearing Impaired 711
“BeAdSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider”

1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J, Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

June 6. 13, 20, 2007  as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement
was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of
said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,

place, and character of publication are true.

SHERIFF'S SALE
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 27,
2007 AT 2:30 AM
By virtue of a Whit of Execu-
tion No. 57ED2007. Court
of Common Pleas of Colum-
bia County, Civil Division, to
me directed, there will be

exposed to a public ﬂ:\le, by 7 o s e

venue or outery 1o the high- proas O E T

est bidder, for cash, in a NUTal yEilial ek Pt

courtroom or Sheriff's Office ; i lder, Notary

gtothhe Columbia County My commissjon &ﬁ% wp., Cotumbia County
urthouse, 35 West Main My Commission Expires Juty 3, 2007

St Bloomsburg, Y :

e . Penna. Member. Panns:4uania Association Of Notaries

17815, all the right and title
and interest to the defen

dartts in and to:
PROPERTY ADDRESS: ; 20.....ccvonieoe, Thereby certify that the advertising and

517 East 4th Str"eet .......................................
erwick, PA 18603 . .- . .

BOROUGH.OFSERWICK ges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

DEED BOOK, PAGE No: . —

Book 708, Page 644 - avit have been paid in full.

TAX PARCEL No: 044.06-

IMPROVEMENTS: A

residential dwalting,

DEFENDANTS: | et rieer et ar et et e an e ety an e

CAROL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE

Joseph A, Goldbeck, . :.
Philadelphia, PA.
19106-1532

TIMOTHY T,
CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY :
wavsgherfefooumpi
countv.com
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7 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
e A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
) : : SuUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

Ay

June 13, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarme]
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, FA 17815
FAX 370-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. FK/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

Vs,
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE
Term No. 2006 GV 1827

Pro address:
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sala Date:
Dear SirfMadam:
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for June 27, 2007 to August 29,
2007.
Thank you for your cooperation.
| Very truly yours,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/amb
ce: Preetendra Yadav

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC.
Acct. #1391832



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5707} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
VS.
CAROL & DAVID WHITE

WRIT OF EXECUTION #57 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 24,2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF -CAROL & DAVID WHITE AT 21.7 E. 4™ STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN .

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHE 2%/
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF MAY 2007




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAIL CORPORATION

SUITE 3000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

May 23, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006 CV 1827
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on June 27, 2007. 1t has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack@dgoldbecklaw com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attormey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITX-1719
CF: 12/15/2006
SD: 06/27/2007
$62,115.80

CITIMORTGAGE TNC. 5/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintiff
Vvs.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor{s) and
Record Owner(s)

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Delendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2000 CV 1827

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that scrvice on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was madc by:

r Wendy @ o
{copy of return attachced).

(‘ Personal Service by the Sheritt's Office/

( Certified mail by Joscph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

) Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff’s Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mai} by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s} of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

() Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir, (original receipt(s) for Certified

Mait attached).

Pursuant to the Aftfidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904.

/_ i Fi i
Y: Josepl'n A, Goldbeck, Ir.
rney for Plaintiff
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for PlaintitT

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff

VS,

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 1827

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CAROL ANN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
CAROL ANN WHITE

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a rccord lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Biloomsburg, PA 17815

SUSQUEHANNA BANK OF PA
P.O. BOX 639

SBI LOAN CENTER C/O RAMSEY
MAUGANSVILLE, MD 21767

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

FORD CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
3220 TILLMAN DRIVE

SUITE 101

BENSALEM, PA 19020

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose intcrest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pu. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: May 23, 2007 (\D/%Dﬂ) ,WCMWCA{ .

GOLHBIICK JMCCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: IGsgph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq,
Attorney for Plaintiff
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BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

May 24, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberdain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P,O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

¥S.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

DOCKET # S7ED2007 JD # 1827ID2006

Dear Timathy:

The riew updated halance due on sewer account #105754 for the property located
at 217 East 4™ Strect Berwick, Fa through June 2007 is $82.29,

Plecasc [ecl free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.

Sincerely, .
Kristy R f
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711
"BAJEA Is an Equal Opportunity Provider und Provider™

‘1108 Freas Avenue v Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479
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If YES, enter delivery address balow:

u Pnnt your name and address on the raverse

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the maifpiecs,

or on the front if space permits.

1. F

jcle Addressed to:

E é SENDER: COMPLETE TiIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY
=] H
[12] . i ; .
E > ale 8 Complete items 1, 2, . _ 3. Alsc complste A Signatu
= {0 m{g item 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasired, // O Agent
£ LINE e B Print your name and address on the reverse -"-5 Addresse
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£53i€ ) : _ : D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
S &G UE; i . 1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
ooojd| o
= 5 o . INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
23337 TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
|_% LR b (]l * WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
sE% 2 g/ T|, 600 ARCHSTREETROOM 3259 > Sarvion s
= . H CL . .
gSELIE] o |§ PHILADELPHIAPA 19106 BT Gertified Mail L Exprass Mail
) 'I I-I'I! [ ' [1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
b T =] E O Insured Malt [ C.O.D. _
Rié 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) [J ves
| .2 b
il % - 2 Aricle Number :
i § (Transfor from service labef : 7005 0390 GOGO1 ec35 99L7
]
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recalpt 102596-02-M-15
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E SENDER: COMPLETE TH, COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
% B Completeitems 1,2, 8. Also complete A ature . S""
% § = ltem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X \ ~ Ct Agent
- s|g B Print your name and address on the revarse KON oSl ¥ Addresst
L al g so that wa can return the card to you. Recei irit
- § | ® Attach this card to the back of the mallpiecs, B. Receivad by ( Printad Na i ﬂtm?“e
S 5 — or cn the front if space permits.
E8ls A o : D. I delivery address different from ttem 12 (1 Yes
é = E E% - Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
® = § % | -
K . (6? | OFFICE OF F.ALR.
o ., DIEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
- PO BOX 8016
" HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes
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PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-15

_A. Also complete A. Signa‘:f/ 3
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / £ agent
B Print your name and addrass on the reverse ¥ Addresst

so that we can return the card to you.

B. Receai f?r
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Mt B yﬁ 66§L £
or on the front if space permits.

C. Date of Delive

D. Is delivery address different from

1. Adticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery addvess below: I No

| Commonwealth of PA
' PO B ox 2675
1 Harrisburg,PA 17105

k)

3. Senvice Type
B Certtfied Mail [ Express Mall
O Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchanaic
O insured Maii O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Deslivery? {Extra Foa) O Yes

I 2. Article Number
" (Transfer from service fabel) 7005 0390 DOOL 2235 9543

- PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢




SENDER: COMPLETE T4 COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY

§ m__<¢

D. Is dedivery mn_nﬁmw different from item 17 TJ ,am ‘
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

B Complete items 1, 2, ... 3. Also complete
item 4 if mmwn_.__oﬂma Detivery Is desired.
: & Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
.~ W Attach this card to the hack of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Aricle Addressed to:

U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NiX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5"*FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

3. Bervice Type
G# Centified Mail £ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchandis
O tnsured Mal 0O C.O0D.

_ 4, Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fea) O Yes
i 2. Artici b

e o warvics fabe) __ 7005 0380 00DL 2235 5974

[

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domastic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

B Complete itens 1, 2, & .-3. Also complete
flern 4 if mmm:_nﬁmn Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

]

m s0 that.we can return the card ta you, 8. Received by ( mssu%ms Namaj C. Date of Dslive
|

_

!

B Attach this card to the back of tha mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits. hmv W .._. .,_.. w mmw

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 [ Yes

1. Articie Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [} No

l OOZEOZEHELHI OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIEF SALE

i BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

j CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION - - = |k

| DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type

! HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 x... &1 Certified Mail  [] Express Mail

[ Registerad O Retum Recsipt for Merchandit
; O Insured Mail ~ [1 C.0.D.

m_ 4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Foe) 0 ves

. 2. Article Number = .
| (Trnsfer from service iabel) 700k 0LO0O OOO3 5231 4079

i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Damestic Return Receipt C 10250500 M1




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570} 3493622 BLOOMSALURG, PA 17815 E70) TR4-6300
FAX: (5¥D) TE9-5625
CITIMORTGAGE, INC,, S/B/M Docket # STED2007

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 09, 2007, AT 4:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CAROL WHITE AT 217 E. 4TH STRET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

JUSTIN LEWIS, SON IN LAW, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2007 ‘T’ . -
W = . ; Chon e L.,

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

COMMON PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal M
Wendy Wastovar, Natary Pyblic x_ 7/

Bloomsburg, Colymbia Co., PA ;




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P, BOX 360 T4 HOUR PHONE
1570 309-5622 BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815 (50 734-4.300
FAX: (5700 FHO.3625
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M Docket # S7ED2007

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY
CONSUMER PISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, APRIL 09, 2007, AT 4:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID WHITE AT 217E. 4TH STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

JUSTIN LEWIS, SON IN LAW, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 10, 2007 . -
7 y ’
X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY A

i Natarfal Seat ;/OEZ %—

i Wendy Westovar, Notary Public X ¢ :

g Biaomsburg, Columbla Co., PA P D'ANGELO

Wy Commission Expires November 07, 2008:

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/11/2007 Fee: 85,00 Cert. NG: 3268
WEITE DAVID G & CAROL ANN Digtrict: BERWICK BORD
217 BEAST FCURTH STREET Leed: 0323 ~742
EERWICK PA 18603 Location: 217 & FQURTH &T

Parcel Td:04A-05 -035-00,000

Assegsment: 19,106
Balances as of 04/11/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMQUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : rrfmo-i-hu T Chwnberla.,‘m per: Am.
7 Shest

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/5/2007 DOCKET # 57ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC., 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A AS SOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON .7 5§ llt‘f' & Tl =2V

RELATIONSHIP () spmicpe - Sex' e <. IDENTIFICATION
DATE 4-}/-7 TIMEASve  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB _}i POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY

DATE ¥-1/~7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/5/2007 DOCKET # S7ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC., $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON )&y éd e

RELATIONSHIP (o< IDENTIFICATION

DATE 4~ ti-] TIME & MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE__ CCSO _
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \,l— ,LL{:L . DATE Y-\ -7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/5/2007 DOCKET # 57ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DAVID WHITE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

217 E. 4TH STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Sl (el S

RELATIONSHIP Sownr .o Loy IDENTIFICATION

DATE t¥.¢9 e? TIME 7“5  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _;‘_/POB __POE_ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Of O‘}_c? Al pg?\ié’:é’zf- L/C'

DEPUTY S e D% DATE _ 04 25 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/5/2007 DOCKET # 57ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC., $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROL WHITE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

217 E. 4TH STRET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON T 577w (¢wsr $

RELATIONSHIP 2S¢~ /v (2 uw IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢% 27 27TME  767S  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _“"POB__ POE___ CCSO

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, L
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S
g 7 % . .
DEPUTY S 2 DATE ¢%. €5 27




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/5/2007 DOCKET # 57ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CARQOL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK

SERVED UPON /' (s (€ Comv ot (o £ R

RELATIONSHIP T& . Cuxt i Oy sl IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y %-©> TIME _ (. t>3®> MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

7 e,
TYPE OF SERVICE: ( A-PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA__ POB_«~POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY {/L - 'j//j/] )-'"“—(\ﬂ/ DATE Y- o
. )
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/5/2007 DOCKET # 57ED2007
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DEFENDANT CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON (€48 tlf (5 @
RELATIONSHIP _£¥ (¢ Pt o rr s IDENTIFICATION
DATE %7 ¢» TIME {{,0  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _  Byes  Hair Agce Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: ("A. 'PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB:~POE_ CCSO
"B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
,.f'/;/} Lt P )

DEPUTY A DATE . 5 o




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# C 7077

DATE RECEIVED oo

DOCKET AND INDEX </ 7«

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION —Léw
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA R
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE N

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM [

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST 7 .
CHECK FOR $5350:060R e, 7 CK# 2% jef
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE depie 37 27 TIME 2750
POSTING DATE e S o)

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER ST WEEK “S,ne &

2N WEEK =

3% WEEK AT c




SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, June 27th, 2007 at 09:30 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 57ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1827ID2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or pareel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

Beginning at a stake on the nottherly side of East Fourth Strect 198 feet east of Pine Strect; thence along East Fourth Street, in an
easterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 foet; thence in a northerly direction parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 fect,
more or less, to a point in line with the northerly side of an existing building: theace in a westerly direction, along the northerly side
of said building and continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence ling), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East Fourth Street, the place of
beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-05-035

PROPERTY address: 217 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA (8603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as pet the above terms, the Sheriff may eiect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a defanlt all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Jaseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http://arww sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Philadciphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, June 27th, 2007 at 09:30 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 57ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1827JD2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANN OUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit;

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Strect 198 fcet east of Pine Strect; thence aleng East Fourth Street, in an
casterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence i a northerly direction parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet,
more ot less, to a point in line with the northerly sidc of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side
of said building and continuing along the southerly side of a second building, {said line having formerly been a fence line), a
distance of 49-1/2 fect; thence in a southerly dircction, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East Fourth Street, the place of
beginning,

TAX PARCEL #: (4A-05-035

PROPERTY address: 217 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALFE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

It the suceessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above termns, the Sheriff may elcct either to suc the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found lable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, I, Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http://www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, June 27th, 2007 at 09:30 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 57ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1827JD2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME

HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Penusylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit;

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Strect 198 feet east of Pine Street; thence along Tast Fourth Street, in an
casterly dircction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a northerly direction paraliel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet,
more or less, to 4 point in line with the northerly side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side
of said building and continuing along the southerly side of 2 second building, (said line having formerly been a fence line), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in z southerly dircction, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East Fourth Street, the place of
beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-05-035

PROPERTY address: 217 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fecs incurrcd by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found lablc for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Shetiff of Celumbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellen Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http:/fwww, sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA (9106-1532



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S§/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A
ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER In the Court of Common Pleas of
DISCOUNT COMPANY Columbia County

1111 Northpoint Drive
Ruilding 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
No. 2006 CV 1827

T ED. S

CAROL ANN WHITE WRIT OF EXECUTION

DAVID GILENN WHITE (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
217 East 41h Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 217 East 4ih Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $62,115.80

Interest From 03/30/2007
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

\
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All that certain piecc or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

Beginuing at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 feet east of Pine Street; thence along
East Fourth Street, in an casterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a northerly direction
parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to a point in line with the northerly
side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side of said building and
continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence line), a
distance 0f 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East
Fourth Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-05-035

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 EAST 47H STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follow, to-wit:

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 fect east of Pine Street; thence along
East Fourth Street, in an casterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a northerly direction
parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to a point in ling with the northerly
side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side of said building and
continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence line), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East
Fourth Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-05-035

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 EAST 4™H STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



Al that certain piece or parcel of land Iying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State ot Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 feet cast of Pine Street; thenee along
East Fourth Street, in an easterly direction, a distance of49-1/2 feet; thence in a northerly direction
parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to a point in line with the nottherly
side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side of said building and
continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence line), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East
Fourth Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-05-035

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 EAST 4™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 feet east of Pine Street; thence along
East Fourth Street, in an easterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a northerly direction
parallel with Chestaut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to a point tn line with the northerly
side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side of said building and
continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence line), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 90-3/4 fect, more or less, to East
Fourth Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: (04A-05-035

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 EAST 4™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 feet east of Pine Street; thence along
East Fourth Strect, in an easterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a northerly direction
parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to a point in line with the northerly
side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side of said building and
continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence ling), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance of 90-3/4 fect, more or less, to East
Fourth Street, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #: (04A-05-035

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 EAST 4™ STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



All that certain piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

Beginning at a stake on the northerly side of East Fourth Street 198 feet east of Pine Street; thence along
East Fourth Street, in an easterly direction, a distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a nottherly direction
parallel with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to a point in line with the northerly
side of an existing building; thence in a westerly direction, along the northerly side of said building and
continuing along the southerly side of a second building, (said line having formerly been a fence ling), a
distance of 49-1/2 feet; thence in a southerly direction, a distance 01 90-3/4 feet, more or less, to East

Fourth Street, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL #: 04A-05-035

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 217 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A 2006 CV 1827

ACSOCIATFR HOME FNI ITY CONQLMER DISCO INT CORPANY

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

DAVID GLENN WHITE

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No_, City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
217 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

215) 627-1322 ch 29,
Jodepé _/4 gjofc{éecé, Jr. (215) March 29, 2007

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
71 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 18106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-825-6318

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff

VE.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 1827

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT ADERBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WHITE, DAVID GLENN
DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 217 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Salc on
1 at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $62,115. 80 obtained by CITIMOR TGAGE INC. S/B/M CITTFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. ¥F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE




1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/I3/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. E/K/A AS SOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, the back payments, late charpes, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how
much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413.231]

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALFE, DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. Yon may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the vakue of your property.

3 The sale wiil go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happencd.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
dastribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheritf within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BEI OW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counscling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.goy for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to somecone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to brin ¢ the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via cmail at homerctention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be rcached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CITX-1719.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

—
SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS
PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIMORTGAGE INC, S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A 2006 CV 1827
ASSONIATES HOME EQLITY CONSIHIMER NSO INT COMPANY
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
CAROL ANN WHITE and DAVID GLENN WHITE EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FOCRECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVIGE
CAROL ANN WHITE

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
217 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

215)627-1322 March 29, 20
Jodepé,_/é g‘oégecé} J"- ( ) arch 29 2007

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Altomey L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCTAIL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC, F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Nerthpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff

V8.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 East 41th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL. ACTION - 1.AW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006 CV 1827

D7 DD 5T

THIS LAW FIRM IS ADEBET COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WHITE. CARQL ANN
CAROL ANN WHITE

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 217 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf's Sale on
, at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $62,115.80 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY agamnst you.

NOTICE, OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BF, ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



L. The sale wiil be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME LQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fces due. To find out how
much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good causc.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE. DOES NOT TAKE PILACE.

1. Il the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 2o the hi ghest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to cvict you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriffs Sale. This schedule will state who will be rece iving that money. The money will be
paid cut in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE TIIE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GHT LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 3th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homcowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frce
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The tigure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CITX-1719.

Para informacion en ¢spanol puede communicarse con Loretia al 215-825-6344,



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCTIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY of Columbia County

1111 Nerthpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019 CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff

V8.

ACTION O MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE

{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

217 East 4th Street No. 2006 CV 1827
Berwick, PA 18603 D 7 o -
| e
Defendant(s) :_:pffg O EDD 4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its atterney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of cxecution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at:

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner{s} or Reputed Owner(s):

CAROI. ANN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID GLENN WIITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

CAROL ANN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 LCast 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of cvéry judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

SUSQUEHANNA BANK OF PA
P.O. BOX 639

SBI LOAN CENTER C/O RAMSEY
MAUGANSVILLE, MD 21767

PA DEPARTMENT OT PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

FORD CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
3220 TILLMAN DRIVE

SUITE 101

BENSAILEM, PA 19020

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
217 Fast 4th Street
Berwick, PA 184603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or

information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 29, 2007

McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
: Joseply A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esq.
ANomey fdr Plaintff

N



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSQCIATES IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY of Columbia County

1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
¥S.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL ANN WHITE

DAVID GLENN WHITE

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

217 East 4th Street No. 2006 CV 1827 B

Berwick, PA 18603 i P e
Defendant(s) J/Z / e Z)‘ -7 /

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES HOME
EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at:

217 East 4th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CAROL ANN WIHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

CAROL ANN WIITTE
217 East 4tk Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

DAVID GLENN WHITE
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of ever ¥ Judgment creditor whose judgment is a recora s.en on the property to be sold:

SUSQUEHANNA BANK OF PA
P.O. BOX 639

SBI LOAN CENTER C/O RAMSEY
MAUGANSVILLE, MD 21767

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

FORD CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
3220 TILLMAN DRIVE

SUITE 101

BENSALEM, PA 19020

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record Intcrest in or record lien on the praperty and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

217 East 4th Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate shect if more space is needed})

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics,

DATED: March 29, 2007

‘K McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
: JosepR A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Atorney fqr Plaintiff



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attormey LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCTATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff
VS,

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT QF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2006 CV 1827

L) 21D 5

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
=TRSO AS W T HE SALY OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hercby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

osﬁph . Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for plaintiff

_/



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

CITIMORTGAGE INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY INC. F/K/A ASSOCIATES
HOME EQUITY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaiatift
V.

CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006 CV 1827

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

Bﬁ}foseﬁ . Goldbeck, Jr.

A{omey r Plaintiff
./



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mec.  SVER
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CAROL ANN WHITE
DAVID GLENN WHITE
Moertgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 Last 4th Street
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of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2006 CV 1827
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for a
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

) without liability on the part of such
ny loss, destruction or removal of any
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody

of whoever is found in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof,
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